Case #
Location
Incident

26-0000
Campus Area
No Cases

26-0000
Campus Area
No Cases

26-0073

High Performance
Altitude Center
Suspicious

26-0074
Transpark

Abandoned Property

26-0075
Student Health
Welfare Check

26-0076
Bio Science 414
Drugs

26-0077
Alpha Phi
Theft

26-0078
White Hall 945
Alcohol Offense

26-0079
Conference Center
Assault

26-0080
Pilot Hill
Suspicious

University of Wyoming Police Department
Laramie, Wyoming
Daily Activity Report
February 2026

Occur Date
& Time

2/1/2026
2359

2/1/2026
2359

2/3/2026
1503

2/3/2026
1545

2/3/2026
1706

2/4/2026
1206

12/13/2025
0930

2/5/2026
0309

1/22/2026
1700

2/5/2026
0818

Reported
Date &
Time

2/1/2026
2359

2/1/2026
2359

2/3/2026
1503

2/3/2026
1545

2/3/2026
1706

2/4/2026
1206

2/4/2026
1442

2/5/2026
0309

2/5/2026
0816

2/5/2026
0818

Description of Incident

No cases on this date.

No cases on this date.

Staff reported suspicious person.

Abandoned property brought to PD.

Welfare check on student, is okay.

Drug disposal.

Student reported theft.

Non-student cited UACA.

Staff reported assault, for

documentation purposes only.

Staff reported suspicious item.

Officer(s)

J. Holland

J. Holland

J. Kyle

J. Kyle

J. Core

J. Kyle

J. Kyle

J. Core

J. Holland

J. Holland



26-0081
North Hall Laundry Room
Theft

26-0082
White Hall
Medical

26-0083
Crane Hall 415
Suspicious

26-0084
Animal Science
Harassment

26-0085
1400 Block of Flint
Vandalism

26-0086

1500 Block of Fraternity
Row
Wanted Person

26-0087
South Hall
Theft

26-0088
1100 Block of Ivinson
Abandoned Property

26-0089
Buchanan Center
Theft

26-0090
Buchanan Center
Suspicious

26-0091
Arena Auditorium
Burglary

26-0092
1621 Fraternity Row
Fire

2/5/2026
2036

2/6/2026
0929

2/6/2026
1014

2/6/2026
1126

2/6/2026
1234

2/6/2026
1250

2/6/2026
2047

2/6/2026
2317

2/5/2026
1800

2/7/2026
2146

2/7/2026
2336

2/8/2026
1208

2/5/2026
2036

2/6/2026
0929

2/6/2026
1014

2/6/2026
1126

2/6/2026
1234

2/6/2026
1250

2/6/2026
2047

2/6/2026
2317

2/7/2026
1540

2/7/2026
2146

2/7/2026
2336

2/8/2026
1208

Student reported theft.

Student transported to IMH.

Staff reported suspicious person.

Student reported harassment.

Student reported vandalism.

Non-student arrested on a Laramie PD
warrant.

Theft of traffic cone.

Abandoned property brought to PD.

Student reported theft, under
investigation.

Student reported suspicious activity.

Student arrested for burglary,
interference, and criminal entry.
Student arrested for interference,
criminal entry, and POCS.

Hay bale on fire.

J. Core

J. Kyle

J. Kyle

R. Thompson

M. Doherty

M. Doherty

-

. Core

E. Miller

M. Miller

E. Miller

K. Quinonez

M. Miller



26-0093

Physical Science 239

Vandalism

26-0094

Indoor Practice Facility

Medical

26-0095
North Hall
Utility Problem

26-0096
Law Parking Lot
PD Accident

26-0097
Old Main 101
Suspicious

26-0098
Business Building
Suspicious

26-0099
Panda Express
Theft

26-0100
SafeRide
Harassment

26-0101
Fleet Services
Welfare Check

26-0102
North Hall
Agency Assist

26-0103
North of Education
Suspicious

26-0104
South Hall
Suspicious

2/9/2026
0626

2/9/2026
1828

2/9/2026
1848

2/10/2026
1444

2/10/2026
1536

2/10/2026
1729

2/10/2026
1747

2/8/2026
0100

2/11/2026
1702

2/11/2026
1928

2/11/2026
2151

2/12/2026
1432

2/9/2026
0626

2/9/2026
1828

2/9/2026
1848

2/10/2026
1444

2/10/2026
1536

2/10/2026
1729

2/10/2026
1747

2/10/2026
2121

2/11/2026
1702

2/11/2026
1928

2/11/2026
2151

2/12/2026
1432

Staff reported vandalism.

Student transported to IMH.

Three students trapped in stuck

elevator.

Two vehicle accident.

Staff reported suspicious activity.

Student reported suspicious person

Student reported theft.

Staff reported harassment.

Welfare check on student, is okay.

Assisted Laramie PD.

Staff reported suspicious activity.

Staff reported suspicious package.

K. Quinonez

J. Core

J. Core

J. Core

M. Doherty

J. Core

J. Core

K. Quinonez

J. Kyle

D. Applehans

J. Kyle

M. Doherty



26-0105 2/12/2026 2/12/2026 Student reported harassment. J. Kyle

Campus Area 2204 2204

Harassment

26-0106 2/13/2026 2/13/2026 Drug disposal box emptied. M. Doherty
University Police 1133 1133

Drugs

26-0107 2/13/2026 2/13/2026 Student reported theft of service. J. Kyle
North Hall Lobby 1614 1614

Theft

26-0108 2/13/2026 2/13/2026 Student reported theft of license plate.  J. Kyle
West of North Hall 1733 1733

Theft

26-0109 2/14/2026 2/14/2026 Student cited vandalism. J. Kyle
15th and Willett 0148 0148

Property Damage

26-0110 2/14/2026 2/14/2026 Staff reported vandalism. J. Kyle
North Hall 4th Floor 0207 0207

Vandalism

26-0111 2/14/2026 2/14/2026 Student reported suspicious activity. J. Kyle
Bison Run Apartments 1625 1625

Building 4

Suspicious

26-0112 2/14/2026 2/14/2026 Student reported assault. J. Kyle
Sigma Chi 0015 1645

Assault

26-0113 2/14/2026 2/14/2026 Staff reported drugs. J. Kyle
South Hall 1st Floor 1909 1909

Drugs

26-0114 2/15/2026 2/15/2026 Student reported fraud. J. Core
Union 1243 1243

Fraud

26-0115 2/16/2026 2/16/2026 Assisted Laramie PD and Albany K. Quinonez
16th and Grand 0242 0242 County Sheriff's Office.

Agency Assist

26-0116 2/16/2026 2/16/2026 Assisted Laramie PD. J. Core
1700 Block of Grand 1335 1335
Agency Assist



26-0117
Long Term Parking
Theft

26-0118
Ivison Memorial Hospital
Agency Assist

26-0119
Engineering
Welfare Check

26-0120
South Hall
Welfare Check

26-0121
Laramie Area
Agency Assist

26-0122

1700 Block of Sorority
Row

PD Accident

26-0123
Campus Area
Information

26-0124
North Hall Dining Center
Disturbance

26-0125
Campus Area
Fraud

26-0126
White Hall 5th Floor
Assault

26-0127
North Hall 6217
Alcohol Offense

26-0128
9th and Lewis
Information

1/15/2026
1700

2/16/2026
2142

2/17/2026
1734

2/18/2026
2126

2/19/2026
0156

2/19/2026
0915

2/19/2026
0754

2/19/2026
1230

2/20/2026
1018

2/21/2026
0041

2/21/2026
0240

2/22/2026
0222

1/15/2026
1410

2/16/2026
2142

2/17/2026
1734

2/18/2026
2126

2/19/2026
0156

2/19/2026
1424

2/19/2026
1610

2/20/2026
0917

2/20/2026
1018

2/21/2026
0041

2/21/2026
0240

2/22/2026
0222

Student reported theft.

Assisted Laramie PD.

Student involuntarily transported to
IMH.

Welfare check on student.

Assisted Laramie PD.

Two vehicle accident.

Information for documentation.

Staff reported disturbance.

Staff reported fraud, under

investigation.

Student cited unlawful contact.

Student cited UACA.

Information for documentation
purposes.

J. Core

J. Holland

J. Core

J. Kyle

D. Applehans

M. Doherty

J. Holland

M. Doherty

J. Holland

J. Kyle

E. Miller

K. Quinonez



26-0129
White Hall
Dead Body

26-0130
North Hall
Property Damage

26-0131
North Hall
Welfare Check

26-0132
Conference Center
Threatening

26-0133
Office Annex
Welfare Check

26-0134
University Police
Information

26-0135
North Hall 6314
Drugs

26-0136
Campus Area
Lost Property

26-0137
Classroom Building
Welfare Check

26-0138

Information Technology

Suspicious

26-0139
Coe Library 233
Suspicious

26-0140
North Hall 5107
Alcohol Offense

2/22/2026
1611

2/23/2026
2055

2/23/2026
2155

2/24/2026
0917

2/24/2026
1616

2/24/2026
1820

2/25/2026
0056

2/25/2026
1129

2/25/2026
1232

2/25/2026
1720

2/26/2026
2017

2/27/2026
0042

2/22/2026
1611

2/23/2026
2055

2/23/2026
2155

2/24/2026
0917

2/24/2026
1616

2/24/2026
1820

2/25/2026
0056

2/25/2026
1129

2/25/2026
1232

2/26/2026
1741

2/26/2026
2017

2/27/2026
0042

Under Investigation.

Staff reported damage to shelf.

Student involuntarily transported to

IMH.

Staff reported threatening.

Welfare check on student, is okay.

Information for documentation
purposes.

Student arrested POCS, cited UOCS.

Student reported lost property.

Welfare check on student, is okay.

Staff reported suspicious behavior.

Staff reported suspicious object.

Student cited UACA.

J. Core

K. Quinonez

K. Quinonez

M. Miller

M. Miller

J. Core

K. Quinonez

M. Doherty

J. Core

J. Kyle

J. Kyle

J. Kyle



26-0141
Transit and Parking
Threatening

26-0142
North Hall 2007
Alcohol Offense

26-0143
North Hall
Welfare Check

26-0144
Union
Drugs

26-0145
Cooper Parking Lot
PD Accident

26-0146
North Hall
Theft

26-0147
South Hall 4th Floor
Alcohol Offense

2/27/2026
1434

2/28/2026
0213

2/28/2026
0936

2/28/2026
1555

2/28/2026
1631

2/28/2026
2107

2/28/2026
2340

2/27/2026
1434

2/28/2026
0213

2/28/2026
0936

2/28/2026
1555

2/28/2026
1631

2/28/2026
2107

2/28/2026
2340

Staff reported threatening behavior.

Student cited UACA.

Welfare Check on student, is okay.

Non-student cited underage
possession of tobacco, non-student
warned underage use of tobacco.

Hit and run to vehicle.

Staff reported theft.

Staff reported alcohol.

M. Doherty

E. Miller

M. Miller

M. Miller

J. Kyle

E. Miller

J. Kyle



