

**University of Wyoming Police Department
Laramie, Wyoming
Daily Activity Report
February 2026**

Case # Location Incident	Occur Date & Time	Reported Date & Time	Description of Incident	Officer(s)
26-0000 Campus Area No Cases	2/1/2026 2359	2/1/2026 2359	No cases on this date.	J. Holland
26-0000 Campus Area No Cases	2/1/2026 2359	2/1/2026 2359	No cases on this date.	J. Holland
26-0073 High Performance Altitude Center Suspicious	2/3/2026 1503	2/3/2026 1503	Staff reported suspicious person.	J. Kyle
26-0074 Transpark Abandoned Property	2/3/2026 1545	2/3/2026 1545	Abandoned property brought to PD.	J. Kyle
26-0075 Student Health Welfare Check	2/3/2026 1706	2/3/2026 1706	Welfare check on student, is okay.	J. Core
26-0076 Bio Science 414 Drugs	2/4/2026 1206	2/4/2026 1206	Drug disposal.	J. Kyle
26-0077 Alpha Phi Theft	12/13/2025 0930	2/4/2026 1442	Student reported theft.	J. Kyle
26-0078 White Hall 945 Alcohol Offense	2/5/2026 0309	2/5/2026 0309	Non-student cited UACA.	J. Core
26-0079 Conference Center Assault	1/22/2026 1700	2/5/2026 0816	Staff reported assault, for documentation purposes only.	J. Holland
26-0080 Pilot Hill Suspicious	2/5/2026 0818	2/5/2026 0818	Staff reported suspicious item.	J. Holland

26-0081 North Hall Laundry Room Theft	2/5/2026 2036	2/5/2026 2036	Student reported theft.	J. Core
26-0082 White Hall Medical	2/6/2026 0929	2/6/2026 0929	Student transported to IMH.	J. Kyle
26-0083 Crane Hall 415 Suspicious	2/6/2026 1014	2/6/2026 1014	Staff reported suspicious person.	J. Kyle
26-0084 Animal Science Harassment	2/6/2026 1126	2/6/2026 1126	Student reported harassment.	R. Thompson
26-0085 1400 Block of Flint Vandalism	2/6/2026 1234	2/6/2026 1234	Student reported vandalism.	M. Doherty
26-0086 1500 Block of Fraternity Row Wanted Person	2/6/2026 1250	2/6/2026 1250	Non-student arrested on a Laramie PD warrant.	M. Doherty
26-0087 South Hall Theft	2/6/2026 2047	2/6/2026 2047	Theft of traffic cone.	J. Core
26-0088 1100 Block of Iverson Abandoned Property	2/6/2026 2317	2/6/2026 2317	Abandoned property brought to PD.	E. Miller
26-0089 Buchanan Center Theft	2/5/2026 1800	2/7/2026 1540	Student reported theft, under investigation.	M. Miller
26-0090 Buchanan Center Suspicious	2/7/2026 2146	2/7/2026 2146	Student reported suspicious activity.	E. Miller
26-0091 Arena Auditorium Burglary	2/7/2026 2336	2/7/2026 2336	Student arrested for burglary, interference, and criminal entry. Student arrested for interference, criminal entry, and POCS.	K. Quinonez
26-0092 1621 Fraternity Row Fire	2/8/2026 1208	2/8/2026 1208	Hay bale on fire.	M. Miller

26-0093 Physical Science 239 Vandalism	2/9/2026 0626	2/9/2026 0626	Staff reported vandalism.	K. Quinonez
26-0094 Indoor Practice Facility Medical	2/9/2026 1828	2/9/2026 1828	Student transported to IMH.	J. Core
26-0095 North Hall Utility Problem	2/9/2026 1848	2/9/2026 1848	Three students trapped in stuck elevator.	J. Core
26-0096 Law Parking Lot PD Accident	2/10/2026 1444	2/10/2026 1444	Two vehicle accident.	J. Core
26-0097 Old Main 101 Suspicious	2/10/2026 1536	2/10/2026 1536	Staff reported suspicious activity.	M. Doherty
26-0098 Business Building Suspicious	2/10/2026 1729	2/10/2026 1729	Student reported suspicious person	J. Core
26-0099 Panda Express Theft	2/10/2026 1747	2/10/2026 1747	Student reported theft.	J. Core
26-0100 SafeRide Harassment	2/8/2026 0100	2/10/2026 2121	Staff reported harassment.	K. Quinonez
26-0101 Fleet Services Welfare Check	2/11/2026 1702	2/11/2026 1702	Welfare check on student, is okay.	J. Kyle
26-0102 North Hall Agency Assist	2/11/2026 1928	2/11/2026 1928	Assisted Laramie PD.	D. Applehans
26-0103 North of Education Suspicious	2/11/2026 2151	2/11/2026 2151	Staff reported suspicious activity.	J. Kyle
26-0104 South Hall Suspicious	2/12/2026 1432	2/12/2026 1432	Staff reported suspicious package.	M. Doherty

26-0105 Campus Area Harassment	2/12/2026 2204	2/12/2026 2204	Student reported harassment.	J. Kyle
26-0106 University Police Drugs	2/13/2026 1133	2/13/2026 1133	Drug disposal box emptied.	M. Doherty
26-0107 North Hall Lobby Theft	2/13/2026 1614	2/13/2026 1614	Student reported theft of service.	J. Kyle
26-0108 West of North Hall Theft	2/13/2026 1733	2/13/2026 1733	Student reported theft of license plate.	J. Kyle
26-0109 15th and Willett Property Damage	2/14/2026 0148	2/14/2026 0148	Student cited vandalism.	J. Kyle
26-0110 North Hall 4th Floor Vandalism	2/14/2026 0207	2/14/2026 0207	Staff reported vandalism.	J. Kyle
26-0111 Bison Run Apartments Building 4 Suspicious	2/14/2026 1625	2/14/2026 1625	Student reported suspicious activity.	J. Kyle
26-0112 Sigma Chi Assault	2/14/2026 0015	2/14/2026 1645	Student reported assault.	J. Kyle
26-0113 South Hall 1st Floor Drugs	2/14/2026 1909	2/14/2026 1909	Staff reported drugs.	J. Kyle
26-0114 Union Fraud	2/15/2026 1243	2/15/2026 1243	Student reported fraud.	J. Core
26-0115 16th and Grand Agency Assist	2/16/2026 0242	2/16/2026 0242	Assisted Laramie PD and Albany County Sheriff's Office.	K. Quinonez
26-0116 1700 Block of Grand Agency Assist	2/16/2026 1335	2/16/2026 1335	Assisted Laramie PD.	J. Core

26-0117 Long Term Parking Theft	1/15/2026 1700	1/15/2026 1410	Student reported theft.	J. Core
26-0118 Ivison Memorial Hospital Agency Assist	2/16/2026 2142	2/16/2026 2142	Assisted Laramie PD.	J. Holland
26-0119 Engineering Welfare Check	2/17/2026 1734	2/17/2026 1734	Student involuntarily transported to IMH.	J. Core
26-0120 South Hall Welfare Check	2/18/2026 2126	2/18/2026 2126	Welfare check on student.	J. Kyle
26-0121 Laramie Area Agency Assist	2/19/2026 0156	2/19/2026 0156	Assisted Laramie PD.	D. Applehans
26-0122 1700 Block of Sorority Row PD Accident	2/19/2026 0915	2/19/2026 1424	Two vehicle accident.	M. Doherty
26-0123 Campus Area Information	2/19/2026 0754	2/19/2026 1610	Information for documentation.	J. Holland
26-0124 North Hall Dining Center Disturbance	2/19/2026 1230	2/20/2026 0917	Staff reported disturbance.	M. Doherty
26-0125 Campus Area Fraud	2/20/2026 1018	2/20/2026 1018	Staff reported fraud, under investigation.	J. Holland
26-0126 White Hall 5th Floor Assault	2/21/2026 0041	2/21/2026 0041	Student cited unlawful contact.	J. Kyle
26-0127 North Hall 6217 Alcohol Offense	2/21/2026 0240	2/21/2026 0240	Student cited UACA.	E. Miller
26-0128 9th and Lewis Information	2/22/2026 0222	2/22/2026 0222	Information for documentation purposes.	K. Quinonez

26-0129 White Hall Dead Body	2/22/2026 1611	2/22/2026 1611	Under Investigation.	J. Core
26-0130 North Hall Property Damage	2/23/2026 2055	2/23/2026 2055	Staff reported damage to shelf.	K. Quinonez
26-0131 North Hall Welfare Check	2/23/2026 2155	2/23/2026 2155	Student involuntarily transported to IMH.	K. Quinonez
26-0132 Conference Center Threatening	2/24/2026 0917	2/24/2026 0917	Staff reported threatening.	M. Miller
26-0133 Office Annex Welfare Check	2/24/2026 1616	2/24/2026 1616	Welfare check on student, is okay.	M. Miller
26-0134 University Police Information	2/24/2026 1820	2/24/2026 1820	Information for documentation purposes.	J. Core
26-0135 North Hall 6314 Drugs	2/25/2026 0056	2/25/2026 0056	Student arrested POCS, cited UOCS.	K. Quinonez
26-0136 Campus Area Lost Property	2/25/2026 1129	2/25/2026 1129	Student reported lost property.	M. Doherty
26-0137 Classroom Building Welfare Check	2/25/2026 1232	2/25/2026 1232	Welfare check on student, is okay.	J. Core
26-0138 Information Technology Suspicious	2/25/2026 1720	2/26/2026 1741	Staff reported suspicious behavior.	J. Kyle
26-0139 Coe Library 233 Suspicious	2/26/2026 2017	2/26/2026 2017	Staff reported suspicious object.	J. Kyle
26-0140 North Hall 5107 Alcohol Offense	2/27/2026 0042	2/27/2026 0042	Student cited UACA.	J. Kyle

26-0141 Transit and Parking Threatening	2/27/2026 1434	2/27/2026 1434	Staff reported threatening behavior.	M. Doherty
26-0142 North Hall 2007 Alcohol Offense	2/28/2026 0213	2/28/2026 0213	Student cited UACA.	E. Miller
26-0143 North Hall Welfare Check	2/28/2026 0936	2/28/2026 0936	Welfare Check on student, is okay.	M. Miller
26-0144 Union Drugs	2/28/2026 1555	2/28/2026 1555	Non-student cited underage possession of tobacco, non-student warned underage use of tobacco.	M. Miller
26-0145 Cooper Parking Lot PD Accident	2/28/2026 1631	2/28/2026 1631	Hit and run to vehicle.	J. Kyle
26-0146 North Hall Theft	2/28/2026 2107	2/28/2026 2107	Staff reported theft.	E. Miller
26-0147 South Hall 4th Floor Alcohol Offense	2/28/2026 2340	2/28/2026 2340	Staff reported alcohol.	J. Kyle